
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: American Sign and Barricade Company 

 

Contract control number:   201734863 

 

City’s contract manager: John Yu 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  Notice to Proceed to 1095 days (3 years) 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? __ 

 

Renewal terms:  None   

 

Purpose: The 2017 Sign Construction Services Master On-Call will be used to install new 

and/or maintain signs within the City and County of Denver.  Types of sign work will 

include post mounted, utility and signal pole mounted, posts both in hardscape and 

softscape, meter posts, plastic bollards, and signs attached to permanent structures.  

Contract will involve everything from materials to labor to traffic control according to the 

bid items and specifications.  All work will be in accordance with the MUTCD and the 

current Public Works - Transportation & Mobility standards and work will be throughout 

the entire City. This contract will be a Zero dollar contract, and each work orders will be 

scoped, priced and authorized separately and all work will be supervised and directed by 

a Public Works - Transportation & Mobility project manager. Funding will be defined at 

the time the work order is written and funded from the Transportation & Mobility Annual 

Sign Program funds.   

 

Cost/value: $1,114363.20 

 

Source of funds:  PZ045 

 

Benefit: This contract will provide continuing support for our Annual Sign Maintenance 

Program which ensure the installed signage within the City and County of Denver is up 

to standards. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  

 



Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _ _ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 

 

Location:  Citywide 

 

Affected Council District: All 

 


